
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO
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ADDENDUM

PAGES

DELEGATION (Requires motion)

2 Bruce Erickson , re Application by Nanaimo Search and Rescue for Use of Lot

11 Meadow Drive.

COMMUNICATIONS/CORRESPONDENCE

3 M. Pullen , re Development Permit Application No. 60709 - 5003 Thompson

Clarke Drive West, Area `H'.

4-6 Residents of Carmichael Road , re Support of Development Variance Permit

Application No. 90626 - 941 Shorewood Drive, Area `G'.
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Burgoyne, Linda

From: bruceandjoanerickson@gmail.com on behalf of Bruce and Joan Erickson [bruceandjoan@shaw.ca]

Sent : Tuesday, October 02, 2007 1:31 PM

To: Burgoyne, Linda

Subject : Meadow Dr. Community Park, to speak on sars application at rdn meeting ,Oct.2,2007

Bruce Erickson

2372 Maxey Rd.

753-8308
Clair
I would like to speak at the RDN metting tonight, on the application
by SARS, on the use of Meadow Dr. Community Park.

10/2/2007
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REGIONAL DISTRICT
of NANAIMO

From : Margaret [mailto:mikeandmarg@shaw.ca]
Sent : September 25, 2007 3:59 PM
To: email, planning
Subject : variance application 60709

Re: variance application 60709

received a letter describing the varience applied for on lot 1, District Lot 28, Newcastle District, Plan 34851.

1 live 3 lots from the lot under discussion.

I have one concern about the varience and that is the siting of the septic system. It is the septic system that could
contaminate the stream. Many people in our community of Bowser are working hard to rehabilitate our streams
so that they can again become salmon bearing streams. I do not want to see one of our local streams carrying
runoff from a septic system.

I do not oppose the varience on the setback from a watercourse from 15.0 metres to 10.0 metres for the building
site, but only if the septic system is the type that will guarantee that there will be no damage to the watercourse.

Margaret Pullen

250 757-9327

mikeandmarg(abshaw.ca

28/09/2007
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July 30, 2007

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO
630 Hammond Bay Road
Nanaimo, British Columbia

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Re: REQUEST FOR VARIENCE
3410 Carmichael Road
Pid 026149958
Lot 5 - PLAN VIP 78139
DISTRICT LOT 78
NANOOSE LAND DISTRICT

I have been advised that a miscalculation during the excavation of the above mentioned
lot resulted in a .6 meter [equivalent of approximately 24 inches] error in the allowable
height for the residence currently under construction at the above address.

I have also been advised that an application is being submitted to the Regional District of
Nanaimo to grant a height variance of .6 meters [equivalent to 24 inches] on the above
property.

This is to confirm that I have no objection to the variance being approved.

RECEIVED
SEP P 1 2007

REGIONAL DISTRICT
of NANAIMO
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July 30, 2007

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO
630 Hammond Bay Road
Nanaimo, British Columbia

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Re: REQUEST FOR VARIENCE
3410 Carmichael Road
Pid 026149958
Lot 5 - PLAN VIP 78139
DISTRICT LOT 78
NANOOSE LAND DISTRICT

I have been advised that a miscalculation during the excavation of the above mentioned
lot resulted in a .6 meter [equivalent of approximately 24 inches] error in the allowable
height for the residence currently under construction at the above address.

I have also been advised that an application is being submitted to the Regional District of
Nanaimo to grant a height variance of .6 meters [equivalent to 24 inches] on the above
property.

This is to confirm that I have no objection to the variance being approved.

^̂ t t (-Crm t'c)-taQ id.

V9 P 9&5

RECEIVED
SEP 1 2007

REGIONAL DISTRICT
of NANAIMO
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July 30, 2007

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO
630 Hammond Bay Road
Nanaimo, British Columbia

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Re: REQUEST FOR VARIENCE
3410 Carmichael Road
Pid 026149958
Lot 5 - PLAN VIP 78139
DISTRICT LOT 78
NANOOSE LAND DISTRICT

I have been advised that a miscalculation during the excavation of the above mentioned

lot resulted in a .6 meter [equivalent of approximately 24 inches] error in the allowable

height for the residence currently under construction at the above address.

I have also been advised that an application is being submitted to the Regional District of

Nanaimo to grant a height variance of .6 meters [equivalent to 24 inches] on the above

property.

This is to confirm that I have no objection to the variance being approved

RECEIVED
SEP 21 2007

REGIONAL DISTRICT
of NANAIMO
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